excess Rights Shares
validly applied for

Number of
valid excess
applications

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
applied for

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
allotted

Approximate
percentage of

allocation
based on the
total number

of excess
Rights Shares
applied for in
that category Basis of allocation

1-4,000 100 209,465 209,465 100.00% In full

4,001-80,000,000 69 112,198,224 24,032,224 21.42% Odd lot in full plus

additional Shares at

approximately 21.28%

on the remaining

excess Rights Shares

applied (rounded up

to the nearest board lot)

Above 80,000,000 1 92,538,567 19,696,540 21.28% Approximately

21.28% of the excess

Rights Shares

applied for

Total 170 204,946,256 43,938,229

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all

reasonable enquiries, the following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the

Company immediately before and immediately after completion of the Rights Issue:

Shareholder
Immediately before completion

of the Rights Issue
Immediately after completion

of the Rights Issue

Number of Shares

%

(approximately) Number of Shares

%

(approximately)

Mr. Ting and Mr. Ting’s Associates 378,907,814(i) 56.94 556,724,695(ii) 58.57
Sole Underwriter – – – –

Sub-total 378,907,814 56.94 556,724,695 58.57

Other Shareholders 286,503,780 43.06 393,863,296 41.43

Total 665,411,594 100.00 950,587,991 100.00

Notes:

(i) Mr. Ting personally held 133,279,385 Shares and his spouse, Mrs. Nancy Ting Wang Wan-sun, personally

held 1,452,629 Shares. Mr. Ting has a controlling interest in H.C. Ting’s Holdings Limited, a substantial

shareholder of the Company, and Glory Town Limited, which respectively held 209,671,000 and

34,504,800 Shares. Accordingly, Mr. Ting was deemed to have total interests in a total of 378,907,814

Shares.

(ii) In addition to note (i) above, Mr. Ting, Mrs. Nancy Ting Wang Wan-sun, H.C. Ting’s Holdings Limited

and Glory Town Limited had been allocated 57,119,732, 622,554, 89,858,997 and 14,787,771 Rights